
KENT COUNTY OLDER ADULT RESOURCES

UNITED WAY'S 2-1-1 - DIAL 2-1-1, A FREE INFORMATION AND REFERRAL SERVICE HOTLINE AVAILABLE 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK TO ALL

Organization Web Site Phone Number

Care Resources /PACE www.care-resources.org (616) 913.2006

Gerontology Network www.gerontologynetwork.org (616) 456.6135

Hope Network Side by Side Day Care www.hopenetwork.org (616) 235.2910

Sarahcare Adult Day Care www.sarahcare.com (616) 530.6700

Kent County Department of Human Services (DHS) www.michigan.gov/dhs (616) 248.1388

YWCA Domestic Crisis Center - domestic violence shelter, 

counseling, and support
www.ywcawcmi.org (616) 451.2744

Caregiver Resource Network - provides family and 

professional caregivers with needed information and 
www.caregiverresource.net (616) 456.5664

Citizens For Better Care - nursing home ombudsman 

services
www.gerontologynetwork.org (616) 456.6135

Care Resources www.care-resources.org (616) 913.2006

Senior Neighbors - utilities, prescriptions, and housing 

assistance; healthy aging programs; home financial 

services

www.seniorneighbors.org (616) 459.6019

Latin American Services www.acset.org (616) 336.4186

Senior Meals Program www.seniormealsonwheels.org (616) 459.3111

Latin American Services - congregate meals www.acset.org (616) 336.4186

Kent Health Plan www.kenthealthplan.org (616) 726.8204 ext. 4

MMAP - health benefit information and counseling; 

Medicaid applications
www.mmapinc.org (800) 803.7174

Kent County Department of Human Service - Medicaid 

applications
www.michigan.gov/dhs (616) 248.1000

Disability Advocates www.disabilityadvocates.us (616) 949.1100

Home Repair Services - helps low-income homeowners 

repair and maintain their homes
www.homerepairservices.org (616) 241.2601

Area Agency on Aging of Western Michigan -Personal 

Care, housekeeping, respite care, home repair, fall 
www.aaawm.org (616) 456.5664

HHS Health Options www.hhshealthoptions.org (616) 956.9440

Food / Nutrition

Information and Assistance about Older Adult Programs

Home Repair & Maintenance

Adult Day Care Resources

Adult Protective Services / Guardianship / Domestic Crisis

Care / Caregiver Resources 

Essential Needs 

Health Insurance /Nutrition
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Organization Web Site Phone Number

Adult Day Care Resources

Hispanic Center www.hispanic-center.org/language.html (616) 742.0200

Latin American Services (616) 336.4000

United Way 211

Gerontology Network - personal emergency response 

systems
www.gerontologynetwork.org (616) 456.6135

Elders Helpers - Personal Emergency Response Systems www.eldershelpers.com (616)454.8305

Senior Neighbors - fall prevention www.seniorneighbors.org (616)459.6019

Ridelink www.ridelinkkent.org (616) 774.1288

Language / Interpretive Services

Safety

Transportation


